New Delhi Municipal Council
Palika Kendra, Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001

It is notified for the information of general public that DERC in exercise of power vested in it under the

Electricity Act 2003 has approved the following Electricity Tariff for FY 2015-16 for the consumers in
NDMC area w.e.f 01-10-2015

Tariff Schedule of NDMC for FY 2015- 16

(Applicable w.e.f. 01.10.2015)

category

CATEGORY FIXED CHARGES" ENERGY CHARGES”
1 DOMESTIC
1.1 INDIVIDUAL COMNMNECTIONS
0-200 units 20 Rs /kW/month 325 Paisa/kWh
201-400 units 20 Rs /kwW/month 460 Paisa/kWh
401-800 units 20 Rs /kW/month 600 Paisa/kWh
201-1200 Units 20 Rs /kwW/month 675 Paisa/kwh
Abowve 1200 Units 20 Rs /kw/month 200 Paisa/kwh
1.2 SINGLE DELIVERY POINT FOR GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY (GHS)
" (GHS as defined in para 1.2 of other terms & conditions of the Tariff Schedule herewith)
Supply at 11kV | 600 Paisa/kWh
The Single Point Delivery Supplier {Group Housing Societies) shall charge the Domestic tariff as
per slab rate of 1.1 to its Individual Members.
Any Deficit/Surpius due to sum total of the billing to the Individual Members as per slab rate
of tariff schedule 1.1 and the billing as per the tariff schedule 1.2 including the operational
expenses of the Single Point Delivery Suppiier shall be passed on to the members of the Group
Housing Societies on pro rata basis of consumption.
2 NOMN-DOMESTIC
2.1 Mon- Domestic (Low Tension) up to 100kW/108KVA
iy Up to 10 kW 75 Rs/kKW /month 760 Paisa/kWh
B Between 10 kW/11kWVA - 140 KW/150 kWvA 90 Rs/kVASmonth 805 Paisa/kVAah
c Greater than 140 kW / 150 kvA (400 volts)
i (Mo Supply on LT for load > 200kW /215 kWVA)
Whe 5 I i i f MNDMC -
i Sre supply IS glven from su 150 Rs/kWaA/month 835 Paisa/kVvah
station
Where applicant rovides built up space
. PP P P =P 135 Rs/kVA/month 785 Paisa/kVAh
ii | for sub-stations
2.2 Mon-Domestic High Tension (NDHT)
For supply at 11 KV and above (for load greater 125 Rs/kvA/month 715 Paisa/kvVAah
than 100kW,/108 kWvA)
The Single Point Delivery Supplier shall charge the NDHT tariff to its LT consumers and in
addition shall be entitled to charge an extra upto 5% of the bill amount at NDHT tariff to cover
losses and all it's expenses.
3 SMALL INDUSTRIAL POWER (SIP) 50 Rs/kW/month 695 Paisa/kVah
4 PUBLIC LIGHTING
4.1 NMetered
~ Street Lighting " 730 Paisa/kwh
B Signals and Blinkers 730 Paisa/kwh
4.2 Unmetered
iy Street Lighting4 780 Paisa/kwh
B Signals and Blinkers 780 Paisa/kwh
5 RAILWAY TRACTIOMN 150 Rs/kWVA/month 680 Paisa/kVAh
(=1 DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION {_DMRC! N
_ . 3
DMRC (Supply at 220 kv and 66 kV) 125 Rs/kva/month 610 Paisa/kVAh
7 ADVERTISEMENTS AND HOARDINGS 500 Rs/month/hoarding 1120 Paisa/kVAh
8 TEMPORARY SUPPLY
8.1 | For atotal period of
Less than 16 Days 50% of the relevant Higher by 30%
category other than (Temporary Surcharge)
A Domestic of the relevant category
other than Domestic
More than or equal to 16 days Same as that of relevant Higher by 30%
B category (Temporary Surcharge)
of the relevant category
For Residential Group Housing connections and| Same as that of relevant Same as Domestic
8.2 other Residential connections category without Category without
Temporary Surcharge Temporary Surcharge
For religious functions of traditional and Same as Domestic Same as Domestic
83 established characters and cultural Activities Category Category without
Temporary Surcharge
For Construction projects Same as that of relevant Higher by 30%
8.4

(Temporary Surcharge)

of the relevant category




Notes on Superscripts

1. For all categories other than Domestic, Fixed/demand charges are to be levied on billing demand on per

kW/kVA or part thereof, basis. Where the MDI reading exceeds sanctioned load/contract demand a

surcharge of 30% shall be levied on the fixed charges corresponding to excess load in kW/kVA for such

billing cycle only. Wherever, sanctioned load/ contract demand is in kW/HP, the kVA shall be calculated

on basis of actual power factor of the consumer, for the relevant billing cycle.

2. Time of Day (TOD) Tariff’

a. TOD tariff shall be applicable on all consumers (other than Domestic) whose sanctioned
load/MDI (whichever is higher) is 25kW/27kVA and above as shown in the table below.

b. Option of TOD tariff shall also be available for all consumers (other than Domestic) whose

sanctioned load/MDI (whichever is higher) is 11kW/12kVA to 25kW/27kVA. If the consumer

who has opted for TOD of sanctioned load between 11kW/12kVA to 25kW/27kVA, the

charges for up-gradation of meters , if any, shall be borne by respective consumers.

c. The Commission has decided toreduce the Rebate during the Off Peak hours from 25% to

20%, whereas, for Peak hours Surcharge shall continue at 20%. Optional ToD Consumers will have

the option to move back to non-ToD regime only once within one Financial Year.

d. Further, the Commission has reviewed the latest available Demand and Supply of Delhi and has

revised the time slots for Peak and Off-Peak hours as follows:

Surcharge on

Rebate on Energy

Months Peak Hours Off-Peak Hours
Energy Charges Charges
1300-1700 hrs
May-September and 20% 0300-0900 hrs 20%

2100-2400 hrs

# For other than Peak and Off-Peak hours normal Energy Charges shall be applicable.

Note: The additional impact due to TeD tariff on the hill received by the management of commercial
complexes may be recovered by the Single Point Delivery (SPD) manager by spreading this component of tariff
on pro-rata basis on the users of the complex.

Additional rebate of 2.5% on the Energy Charges for supply at 33/66 kV and 4% for supply at 220 kV
shall be admissible.

Maintenance Charges on street lights would be additional to the specified tariff @ Rs. 84/light
point/month and material cost at the rate of Rs.19/light point/month as per the Commission’s Order
dated 22 September 2009 till further Orders. These charges will be payable to the DISCOM only if

maintenance services are provided by the DISCOM and these are exclusive of applicable taxes and

duties.

The Tariff Schedule under category 3 shall be applicable to Industrial consumers having valid Factory License.

Note:

(i) The distribution licensee shall levy PPAC after considering rebate/surcharge on energy
charges available to the customers.

{(ii) In case of prepaid consumers, the rebate is applicable on the hasic Energy Charges, Fixed
Charges and all other charges should bhe calculated on the tariff applicable after rebate.

(iii) Individual Consumers availing the supply at single delivery point through Group Housing
Society, shall claim the benefit of subsidy, applicable if any, as per the Order of GoNCTD.
Group Housing Society shall submit the details of eligible consumers with consumption
details and lodge claim of subsidy on behalf of individual members from NDMC.

(iv) The commercial consumers of DMRC who have sanctioned load ahove 215 kVA but served
at LT (415 Volts) such consumers shall be charged the tariff applicable to Non-domestic LT
(NDLT) category greater than 100kW/108kVA (415 Volts).



